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Dhikr Meditation

Weekly Dhikr held at the House of Peace on Thursdays 7pm to 8pm (additionally online)

If you participate for the first time via Zoom, please register at events@haus-des-friedens.at
You will then receive a link for the participation.

Please check the schedule on the website for exceptions.

Simultaneous interpreting into French and Spanish will be provided to the extent possible.

Free donations. We welcome donations to support the work of our association SAFA.

Intensive-Dhikr (additionally online)

The 99 Divine Names in the rhythm of the heart

Sun, November 27%, 2022, 3pm to 8pm

Sun, March 19, 2023, 3pm to 8pm

Free donations. We welcome donations to support the work of our association SAFA.

Workshops, training courses, Journeys...

The Mysteries of the Qur*an [ Whirling (additionally online)
Saturday: Qur*an: An attempt to look more deeply into the structure and wisdom of the Qur*an
Sunday: Whirling: Down into the earth - up into the sky
Part 1: Sat, October 8", 2022, 12am to 5pm
Sun, October 9™, 2022, 12am to 5pm
Part2: Sat, May 27%, 2023, 12am to 5pm
Sun, May 28", 2023, 12am to 5pm
Part 3: Sat, October 7", 2023, 12am to 5pm
Sun, October 8™, 2023, 12am to 5pm
€ 110,- /day (Safa-members: € 100,-) Each day can be booked separately.

Individual retreat with collective dhikr (additionally online)
Sat, December 10" and Sun, December 11, 2022

Sat, February 18" and Sun, February 19%, 2023

Sat, June 10" and Sun, June 11%, 2023

Saturdays: 12am to 6pm / Sundays: 12am to 5pm

€200,- (Food possible at the house: € 30,-)

Training course 2023 (additionally online)
Holistic structures of Existence

Sat, January 14" and Sun, January 15", 2023

Sat, March 11* and Sun, March 12%, 2023

Sat, May 20" and Sun, May 21%, 2023

Sat, September 9" and Sun, September 10", 2023
Sat, November 4" and Sun, November 5, 2023
Saturdays: 12am to 6pm / Sundays: 12am to 6pm

€ 1.300,- full training course (2 instalments, each € 650,-;
Single weekend: € 300,- (Lunch possible at the house)

Please note that we require advance registration for all events.
See details on www.fawzia-al-rawi.com




Intensive Sufi Days (additionally online)

Sufi methods and techniques on the path of Self-Knowledge
Wed, August 23 to Sun, August 27", 2023

€620,- / (€ 140,- for Food: 2 meals/day - Sunday: one meal)
Registration until June 30th, 2023

Travelling with Fawzia Al-Rawi 2023

Journey to Morocco

A women™s spiritual journey to Marrakesh/Morocco (German/English)
Divine Names, meditations, healing from the Sufi Tradition

Sat, May 6™ to Sat, May 13*, 2023

€ 1.700,- (includes teachings, accommodation and full board)

Participants organize and pay for their own flights.

Bretagne/France

Fri, June 16" to Sun, June 18", 2023

Moulin des Hirondelles (Lieu dit Moulin de Kerbastard St Guy)
56330 Pluvigner / France

(Details will be announced on website: www.fawzia-al-rawi.com)

Sufi Teachings 2022 (onlineonly)

| The Feminine and the Masculine in Sufism

. Sat, October 1%, 2022, 7pm to 8pm, Vienna local time

Il The mysteries of the Arabic letters and their numerology
. Sat, November 5™, 2022, 7pm to 8pm, Vienna local time

11l Female mysticism and humanity

. Sat, December 3%, 2022, 7pm to 8pm, Vienna local time

These teachings are offered exclusively via Zoom and held in English.
Interpreting into French and Spanish to the extent possible.

€ 35.-/Saturday,

€ 100.-/all three Saturdays

All prices are quoted in Euro, please check the exchange rate.

Sufi Teachings 2023 (online only)

| Muraqaba: The Sufi healing meditation art

. Sat, January 7%, 2023, 7pm to 8pm, Vienna local time

Il Sufism and Psychology: Returning to one*s true identity

. Sat, March 4%, 2023, 7pm to 8pm, Vienna local time

11l For the Face of Allah: From the separation of the mind to the unity of the heart
. Sat, June 39,2023, 7pm to 8pm, Vienna local time

These teachings are offered exclusively via Zoom and held in English.
Interpreting into French and Spanish to the extent possible.

€ 35.-/Saturday,

€100.-/all three Saturdays

All prices are quoted in Euro, please check the exchange rate.

Please note that we require advance registration for all events.
See details on www.fawzia-al-rawi.com




